



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 1999

Hansraj Paltu Yadav

...Petitioner

V/s.

Chandra R. Yadav and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh B. Mishra i/b Mr. Ram Apte for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay K. Kandarkar i/b Mr. Rajesh S. Datar for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Madhavi Tavanandi for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that some time be granted to take instructions in the matter.

2. It is observed from the remark column that the Petition has been admitted in the year 1999 and ready for final hearing.

3. Let instructions be taken by the next date. Registry is requested to obtain record and proceedings by the next date. List on 12th November, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)