



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 1999

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Hansraj Paltu Yadav

...Petitioner

V/s.

Chandra R. Yadav and Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2025.12.24
11:18:51 +0530

Mr. Saurabh B. Mishra i/b. Mr. Ram S. Apte, Advocate(s) for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Dushyant Pagare i/b. Mr. R.S. Datar, Advocate(s) for Respondent
No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Await service of notice to the Petitioner.
2. List on 5th February 2026.
3. It is made clear that if despite service of notice none appears for the Petitioner on the next date or the Advocate appearing submits that he has no instructions, this Court will dismiss the Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)