



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 1999

Hansraj Paltu Yadav

... Petitioner

Versus

Chandra R. Yadav and others

... Respondents

.....
Mr. Saurabh Mishra instructed by Mr. Ram Apte, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Kandarkar instructed by Mr. Rajesh Datar, Advocate for the
Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 5 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, this Court is once again informed that the notice issued to the Petitioner is yet awaited.
2. It is observed from the proceedings that the notice has been directed to be issued on 12th November 2025. On 23rd December 2025 also, this Court had observed that notice to the Petitioner was awaited. Again today when the matter is called out, service of notice is awaited.
3. Only as and by way of last indulgence, list on **26th March 2026**.
4. Registry to expedite the service of notice and place a report before this Court by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)