



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 1999

Hansraj Paltu Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Chandra R. Yadav And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Mishra i/b Mr. Ram Apte for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Kandarkar i/b Rajesh Datar for Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matters are called out, Mr. Mishra learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that no instructions have been received from the Petitioner and this Court may pass appropriate orders.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent has no objection.
3. Accordingly, the Writ Petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2026.03.27
11:49:29 +0530